
CAR SCHEDULE 

NO  DAY/ DATE  TIME MEETING TOPIC 
1  Wednesday 

January 28th, 2015 
10.00 a.m. – 11.20 

a.m. 
Meeting 1 
(apply the 
strategy) 

My Sphynx Cat 

2  Monday 
February 2nd, 2015 

10.20 a.m. – 12.00 
a.m 

Meeting 2 
(apply the 
strategy and 
giving a test) 

My Family and 
test 

3  Wednesday 
February 4th, 2015 

10.00 a.m. ‐ 11.20 
a.m. 

Meeting 3 and 4 
( apply the 
strategy and 

test) 

My House, 
Kuta Beach and 

Test 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



    Observation Check List 

             ( Cycle 1) 

   Table 4.1 List of students’ observation 

No Name  Activity  Total Max 

Score 

% 

  Participation Attention Enthusiasm    

1 APN 1 1 1 3 12 25% 

2 ASJ 2 2 2 6 12 50% 

3 ASR 2 1 2 5 12 41.6%

4 AHK 3 2 1 6 12 50% 

5 BBK 2 1 2 5 12 41.6%

6 DAT 2 2 2 6 12 50% 

7 DDK 2 2 1 5 12 41.6%

8 DSS 2 1 2 5 12 41.6%

9 DMT 3 2 2 7 12 58.3%

10 DST 2 2 2 6 12 50% 

11 ESW 3 2 1 6 12 50% 

12 ESS 1 2 1 4 12 33.3%

13 EYA 2 2 1 5 12 41.6%

14 GRD 1 2 2 5 12 41.6%

15 HRW 2 2 1 5 12 41.6%

16 HDE 3 1 2 6 12 50% 

17 HMA 3 2 2 7 12 58.3%

18 IST 3 3 2 8 12 66.6%

19 IMD 2 2 1 5 12 41.6%

20 LIS 2 2 2 6 12 50% 

21 LPS 2 2 2 6 12 50% 

22 NPP 1 2 1 4 12 33.3%

23 NWP 2 2 2 6 12 50% 



24 NCA 1 2 1 4 12 33.3%

25 NPT 3 2 2 7 12 58.3%

26 NVA 2 1 2 5 12 41.6%

27 PTS 2 2 2 6 12 50% 

28 RPY 1 2 1 4 12 33.3%

29 RPW 2 2 2 6 12 50% 

30 RAP 1 2 2 5 12 41.6%

31 RKE 2 2 2 6 12 50% 

32 SRI 1 2 2 5 12 41.6%

33 STN 2 1 2 5 12 41.6%

34 WIS 2 1 1 4 12 33.3%

 Total 67 75 68    

 Maximum 136 136 136    

 Percentage 49.26% 47.79% 50%    

 

 

Note: Percentage Criteria of Score: 

A: Very Good >65%     : Very Active 

B: Good 51% - 65%    : Active 

C: Enough 36% - 50%  : Less Active 

D: Not Enough <36%    : Not Active 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



    Table 4.2 List of Students’ Questionnaire 

       (Cycle 1) 

Ques 

tions 

   Score      Total Maximum Percentage

 3  2  1  0     

1 0 0 27 54 7 7 0 0 61 102 59.80 

2 5 15 22 44 7 7 0 0 66 102 64.70 

3 9 18 19 38 6 6 0 0 62 102 60.78 

4 5 15 20 40 9 9 0 0 64 102 62.74 

5 2 6 22 44 10 10 0 0 60 102 58.82 

6 3 9 21 42 10 10 0 0 61 102 59.80 

7 0 0 18 36 16 16 0 0 52 102 50.98 

 Total        426 714 417.62 

 Average          59.66 

 

Information: 

>70%   : Very Good 

51% - 70%  : Good 

31% - 50%  : Enough 

31%   : Bad 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



QUESTIONNAIRE 1 

Sekolah  : SMPN 2 PULUNG 

Nama   :  

Kelas   :  

Tanggal  :  

Petunjuk  :  

1. Hasil jawaban dari angket tidak berpengaruh pada nilai anda. 

2. Hasil yang anda pilih hanya bertujuan sebagai penelitian ilmiah. 

3. Berilah tanda (v) pada kolom SS, S, TS, atau STS sesuai dengan keadaan 

anda dengan ketentuan: 

SS  : Sangat Setuju (4) 

S  : Setuju (3) 

TS  : Tidak Setuju (2) 

STS  : Sangat Tidak Setuju (1) 

NO PERTANYAAN SS S TS STS 
1 Belajar bahasa inggris itu menyenangkan     
2 Saya menyukai bahasa inggris     
3 Saya mudah untuk mengikuti pelajaran 

bahasa inggris 
    

4 Saya suka pelajaran reading     
5 Pelajaran reading itu menyenangkan     
6 Saya mudah untuk memahami kalimat atau 

isi teks 
    

7 Saya mengetahui tentang metode AIR 
(Auditory, Intellectual, Repetition) 

    

 

 

 

 

 



QUESTIONNAIRE II 

Sekolah  : SMPN 2 PULUNG 

Nama   :  

Kelas   :  

Tanggal  :  

Petunjuk  :  

1. Hasil jawaban dari angket tidak berpengaruh pada nilai anda. 

2. Hasil yang anda pilih hanya bertujuan sebagai penelitian ilmiah. 

3. Berilah tanda (v) pada kolom SS, S, TS, atau STS sesuai dengan keadaan 

anda dengan ketentuan: 

SS  : Sangat Setuju (4) 

S  : Setuju (3) 

TS  : Tidak Setuju (2) 

STS  : Sangat Tidak Setuju (1) 

NO PERTANYAAN SS S TS STS 
1 Belajar bahasa inggris 

itu menyenangkan 
    

2 Saya menyukai bahasa 
inggris 

    

3 Saya mudah untuk 
mengikuti pelajaran 
bahasa inggris 

    

4 Saya suka pelajaran 
reading 

    

5 Pelajaran reading itu 
menyenangkan 

    

6 Saya mudah untuk 
memahami kalimat atau 
isi teks 

    

7 Saya mengetahui 
tentang metode AIR 
(Auditory, Intellectual, 
Repetition) 

    

 

 



OBSERVATION CHECK LIST 

CYCLE 1 

NO INDICATOR   CATEGORY/SCORE  
  R/1 S/2 O/3 A/4 
1 The students’ interaction with the teacher. V    
2 The students are active in teaching learning 

process. 
 V   

3 The students ask the teacher about lesson 
material. 

  V  

4 The students can finish task on time.   V  
5 The students give attention when the teacher 

explains lesson material. 
  V  

6 The students are active in reading learning.   V  
7 The students are interested in teaching 

reading using AIR (Auditory, Intellectual, 
Repetition) 

   V  

 Total  1 1 4 1 
 Score Total 1 2 12 4 
 

Note: 

A: ALWAYS   = SCORE 4 

O: OFTEN   = SCORE 3 

S: SOMETIME  = SCORE 2 

R: RARELY   = SCORE 1 

 

       Kesugihan, 4 Februari 2015 

                 English Teacher 

 

 

            Hery Priyanto, S. Pd  

                         NIP. 19611025 198403 1 008 

 



OBSERVATION CHECK LIST 

CYCLE II 

NO INDICATOR   CATEGORY/SCORE  

  R/1 S/2 O/3 A/4 

1 The students’ interaction with the teacher.   V  

2 The students are active in teaching learning 
process. 

   V 

3 The students ask the teacher about lesson 
material. 

   V 

4 The students can finish task on time.    V 

5 The students give attention when the teacher 
explains lesson material. 

   V 

6 The students are active in reading learning.    V 

7 The students are interested in teaching 
reading using AIR (Auditory, Intellectual, 
Repetition) 

   V  

 Total  0 0 1 6 

 Score Total 0 0 3 24 

 

Note: 

A: ALWAYS   = SCORE 4 

O: OFTEN   = SCORE 3 

S: SOMETIME  = SCORE 2 

R: RARELY   = SCORE 1 

 

       Kesugihan, 4 Februari 2015 

                 English Teacher 

 

 

            Hery Priyanto, S. Pd  

                         NIP. 19611025 198403 1 008 

 
 



 This was the result of the test in the first cycle with the title “My New Toy”. 

  Table 4.3 the list of students’ score in test 1 

No Name Score Classification 

1 APN 52 D / Low 

2 ASJ 64 C / Fair 

3 ASR 68 C / Fair 

4 AHK 64 C / Fair 

5 BBK 62 C / Fair 

6 DAT 68 C / Fair 

7 DDK 62 C / Fair 

8 DSS 52 D / Low 

9 DMT 72 B / Good 

10 DST 58 D / Low 

11 ESW 60 C / Fair 

12 ESS 73 B / Good 

13 EYA 74 B / Good 

14 GRD 66 C / Fair 

15 HRW 62 C / Fair 

16 HDE 79 B / Good 

17 HMA 84 A / Extremely Good 

18 IST 70 B / Good 

19 IMD 66 C / Fair 

20 LIS 68 C / Fair 

21 LPS 74 B / Good 

22 NPP 70 B / Good 

23 NWP 72 B / Good 

24 NCA 62 C / Fair 

25 NPT 72 B / Good 

26 NVA 80 A / Extremely Good 

27 PTS 68 C / Fair 



28 RPY 62 C / Fair 

29 RPW 68 C / Fair 

30 RAP 76 B / Good 

31 RKE 68 C / Fair 

32 SRI 68 C / Fair 

33 STN 72 B / Good 

34 WIS 76 B / Good 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



    Observation Check List 

                ( Cycle 2) 

       Table 4.5 List of students’ observation 

No Name  Activity  Total Max 

Score 

% 

  Participation Attention Enthusiasm    

1 APN 3 2 2 7 12 58.3%

2 ASJ 4 3 3 10 12 83.3%

3 ASR 3 3 3 9 12 75% 

4 AHK 3 3 3 9 12 75% 

5 BBK 3 2 2 7 12 58.3%

6 DAT 2 2 2 6 12 50% 

7 DDK 2 2 2 6 12 50% 

8 DSS 3 3 3 9 12 75% 

9 DMT 4 3 2 9 12 75% 

10 DST 2 3 2 7 12 58.3%

11 ESW 3 4 3 10 12 83.3%

12 ESS 3 2 2 7 12 58.3%

13 EYA 3 3 2 8 12 66.6%

14 GRD 3 2 2 7 12 58.3%

15 HRW 3 3 3 9 12 75% 

16 HDE 3 3 4 10 12 83.3%

17 HMA 4 3 2 9 12 75% 

18 IST 3 4 2 9 12 75% 

19 IMD 3 2 2 7 12 58.3%

20 LIS 3 3 3 9 12 75% 

21 LPS 2 3 3 8 12 66.6%

22 NPP 3 2 3 8 12 66.6%

23 NWP 4 3 3 10 12 83.3%

24 NCA 2 3 2 7 12 58.3%



25 NPT 4 3 3 10 12 83.3%

26 NVA 3 4 3 10 12 83.3%

27 PTS 4 3 3 10 12 83.3%

28 RPY 3 2 3 7 12 58.3%

29 RPW 3 3 2 8 12 66.6%

30 RAP 3 2 3 8 12 66.6%

31 RKE 3 2 2 7 12 58.3%

32 SRI 3 2 2 7 12 58.3%

33 STN 3 3 2 8 12 66.6%

34 WIS 2 3 2 7 12 58.3%

 Total 101 95 97    

 Maximum 136 136 136    

 Percentage 74.26% 69.52% 71.32%    

 

Note: Percentage Criteria of Score: 

A: Very Good >65%  : Very Active 

B: Good 51% - 65%  : Active 

C: Enough 36% - 50%: Less Active 

D: Not enough <36% : Not active 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 4.6 List of Students’ Questionnaire 

(Cycle 2) 

Ques 

Tions 

   Score     Total Maximum Percentage

 3  2  1  0     

1 13 39 21 42 0 0 0 0 81 102 79.41 

2 9 27 25 50 0 0 0 0 77 102 75.49 

3 11 33 23 46 0 0 0 0 79 102 77.45 

4 16 48 18 36 0 0 0 0 84 102 82.35 

5 15 45 19 38 0 0 0 0 83 102 81.37 

6 16 48 18 36 0 0 0 0 84 102 82.35 

7 12 36 22 44 0 0 0 0 80 102 78.43 

 Total        568 714 556.85 

 Average          79.55 

 

       Information: 

 >70%   : Very Good 

 51% - 70%  : Good 

 31% - 50% : Enough 

 31%   : Bad 

 

 

 

 

 

 



The table 4.7 list of students’ score in test 2 

No Name Score Test  Clasification 

  I II  

1 APN 52 72 Improved 

2 ASJ 64 76 Improved 

3 ASR 68 92 Improved 

4 AHK 64 72 Improved 

5 BBK 62 76 Improved 

6 DAT 68 76 Improved 

7 DDK 62 76 Improved 

8 DSS 52 76 Improved 

9 DMT 72 74 Improved 

10 DST 58 80 Improved 

11 ESW 60 72 Improved 

12 ESS 73 76 Improved 

13 EYA 74 88 Improved 

14 GRD 66 84 Improved 

15 HRW 62 76 Improved 

16 HDE 79 80 Improved 

17 HMA 84 92 Improved 

18 IST 70 84 Improved 

19 IMD 66 84 Improved 

20 LIS 68 84 Improved 

21 LPS 74 84 Improved 

22 NPP 70 84 Improved 

23 NWP 72 84 Improved 

24 NCA 62 72 Improved 

25 NPT 72 80 Improved 

26 NVA 80 80 Improved 

27 PTS 68 80 Improved 



28 RPY 62 76 Improved 

29 RPW 68 80 Improved 

30 RAP 76 80 Improved 

31 RKE 68 72 Improved 

32 SRI 68 80 Improved 

33 STN 72 76 Improved 

34 WIS 76 80 Improved 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



THE RESULT OF THE STUDENTS’ SCORE CLASS VIII B SMPN 2 
PULUNG 2014 

NO  NIS  NAMA CYCLE 1 CYCLE 2 

1  6247  Adi Purnomo  52 72 

2  6219  Agestin Silvy Juwi. S  64 76 

3  6135  Ales Sandro R. G  68 92 

4  6230  Arya Hendri. K 64 72 

5  6089  Bambang Kurniawan 62 76 

6  6165  Dara Asmarita. T 68 76 

7  6085  Didik Krisdianto  62 76 

8  6092  Dimas Sakty Setyawan  52 76 

9  6195  Doma Trimaulina  72 74 

10  6203  Dwi Setiawan  58 80 

11  6200  Edi Siswanto  60 72 

12  6096  Edi Susilo  73 76 

13  6250  Erfian Yofa Arginata  74 88 

14  6191  Gefila Rhenal Donsa  66 84 

15  6183  Herawati  62 76 

16  6105  Herma Dwiana Erie. D.R 79 80 

17  6174  Hesti Mustika. A 84 92 

18  6103  Ica Setyowati  70 84 

19  6091  Ike Martika Dyah. S  66 84 

20  6234  Laura Indriani. S  68 84 

21  6144  Lidia Purnama Sari  74 84 

22  6120  Nanda Putri Pratiwi  70 84 

23  6124  Nawang Pamungkas  72 84 

24  6130  Nicky Clarisa. A. I  62 72 

25  6213  Niko Pratama 72 80 

26  6225  Novita Vidi Anti 80 80 

27  6211  Pendi Tri Sasongko 68 80 



28  6196  Riki Praseti. Y 62 76 

29  6131  Rindi Purwati 68 80 

30  6239  Rio Angga Prasetyo  76 80 

31  6232  Rizka Elliana  68 72 

32  6160  Shandika Rio Ilham. A  68 80 

33  6140  Siti Nurhayati  72 76 

34  6212  Wahyu Iqhibal. S  76 80 

 

 

 

 

 

Mengetahui,     Kesugihan, 28 Januari 2015 

   Guru Bahasa Inggris     Peneliti 

 

 

   Hery Priyanto, S. Pd    Aldona Fitri Fiveronika 

NIP. 19611025 198403 1 008         NIM. 10331474 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ABSENSI SISWA SMPN 2 PULUNG TAHUN PELAJARAN 2014/2015 

KELAS   : 8 B 

NO  NIS  NAMA         
1  6247  Adi Purnomo         
2  6219  Agestin Silvy Juwi. S         
3  6135  Ales Sandro R. G  
4  6230  Arya Hendri. K         
5  6089  Bambang Kurniawan         
6  6165  Dara Asmarita. T  
7  6085  Didik Krisdianto         
8  6092  Dimas Sakty Setyawan         
9  6195  Doma Trimaulina         
10  6203  Dwi Setiawan  
11  6200  Edi Siswanto         
12  6096  Edi Susilo         
13  6250  Erfian Yofa Arginata         
14  6191  Gefila Rhenal Donsa  
15  6183  Herawati         
16  6105  Herma Dwiana Erie. D.R         
17  6174  Hesti Mustika. A         
18  6103  Ica Setyowati  
19  6091  Ike Martika Dyah. S         
20  6234  Laura Indriani. S         
21  6144  Lidia Purnama Sari  
22  6120  Nanda Putri Pratiwi  
23  6124  Nawang Pamungkas         
24  6130  Nicky Clarisa. A. I         
25  6213  Niko Pratama  
26  6225  Novita Vidi Anti         
27  6211  Pendi Tri Sasongko         
28  6196  Riki Praseti. Y         
29  6131  Rindi Purwati  
30  6239  Rio Angga Prasetyo         
31  6232  Rizka Elliana         
32  6160  Shandika Rio Ilham. A         
33  6140  Siti Nurhayati  
34  6212  Wahyu Iqhibal. S         
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APPENDIX 7 

LESSON PLAN IN THE CYCLE 2 
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OBSERVATION CHECK LIST 2 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

APPENDIX 10 

THE RESULT OF THE 
QUESTIONNAIRE 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

APPENDIX 11 

THE RESULT OF THE 
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